
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
 
In re:  Chapter 11 
 
BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING Case No. 09-12074 (KJC)  
CORPORATION, et al., 
 Jointly Administered  
 Debtors.  
 

WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 
 

Chad A. Kelsch and Hellmuth & Johnson, PLLC withdraw and substitute David G. 

Hellmuth to the above referenced case. 

 

s/Chad A. Kelsch     /s David G. Hellmuth    
Chad A. Kelsch     David G. Hellmuth 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
 
In re:  Chapter 11 
 
BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING Case No. 09-12074 (KJC)  
CORPORATION, et al., 
 Jointly Administered  
 Debtors.  
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on November 13, 2009, I caused the Notice of Withdrawal and 
Substitution of Counsel to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that 
ECF will send an e-notice of the electronic filing to the following: 
 

David G. Aelvoet     davida@publicans.com  

Elihu Ezekiel Allinson, III     ZAllinson@SHA-LLC.com, 
ecf@williamdsullivanllc.com;KDavis@SHA-LLC.com;hcoleman@sha-llc.com  

Christopher M. Alston     alstc@foster.com, laboj@foster.com  

Mary E. Augustine     maugustine@ciardilaw.com, 
vfrew@ciardilaw.com;ddorgan@ciardilaw.com;gpatel@ciardilaw.com  

Allison Rebecca Axenrod     allison@claimsrecoveryllc.com, rob@claimsrecoveryllc.com  

Sean Matthew Beach     bankfilings@ycst.com  

Sanjay Bhatnagar     bankruptcy@coleschotz.com, 
sbhatnagar@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;kstahl@coleschotz.com;svandyk@co
leschotz.com  

Donald J. Bowman     bankfilings@ycst.com  

Scott K. Brown     sbrown@lrlaw.com, cscruggs@lrlaw.com  

Barbara Lee Caldwell     blc@ashrlaw.com  

Scott T. Citek     scitek@lammsmith.com  

Lisa L. Coggins     lcoggins@ferryjoseph.com  

Kevin G. Collins     kcollins@bifferato.com  

Allison N. Cooper     acooper@mgfllp.com, hrunge@mgfllp.com  



Brian K. Cuttone     cheryl@realmediation.net  

John D. Demmy     jdd@stevenslee.com  

John P. Dillman     houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com  

Mark W. Eckard     meckard@reedsmith.com  

Joseph J. Farnan III     jjf@pgslaw.com, scs@pgslaw.com  

Christopher J. Giaimo     giaimo.christopher@arentfox.com, constantino.nova@arentfox.com  

Joseph Grey     jgrey@crosslaw.com  

Megan N. Harper     megan.harper@wilsonelser.com  

Paul N. Heath     RBGroup@rlf.com  

Paul Noble Heath     heath@rlf.com, Jerominski@rlf.com;RBGroup@rlf.com  

Thomas M. Horan     thoran@wcsr.com, hsasso@wcsr.com  

James E. Huggett     jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com, nvangorder@margolisedelstein.com  

Nathan Jones     nate@usdrllc.com  

Michael Joseph Joyce     mjoyce@crosslaw.com  

Laura L. McCloud     agbankdelaware@ag.tn.gov  

Garvan F. McDaniel     gmcdaniel@bglawde.com, ydalton@bglawde.com  

Frank F. McGinn     ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com  

Patricia P. McGonigle     pmcgonigle@svglaw.com, dclack@svglaw.com  

Dennis A. Meloro     bankruptcydel@gtlaw.com, thomase@gtlaw.com;melorod@gtlaw.com  

Kathleen M. Miller     kmiller@skfdelaware.com, dlm@skfdelaware.com  

Sheryl L. Moreau     deecf@dor.mo.gov  

Megan Britni Myers     asbury@asburylaw.com  

William Novotny     william.novotny@mwmf.com  

Charles J. Pignuolo     cjp@daplaw.com, speters@daplaw.com  

Robert F. Poppiti, Jr.     bankfilings@ycst.com  

Leigh-Anne M. Raport     lraport@ashby-geddes.com  

Michael Reed     decourts@mvbalaw.com  
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Terri A. Roberts     pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov  

Martha E. Romero     romero@dslextreme.com  

George Rosenberg     grosenberg@co.arapahoe.co.us, jholmgren@co.arapahoe.co.us  

Howard C. Rubin     hrubin@kesslercollins.com, lh@kesslercollins.com  

Bradford J. Sandler     bsandler@beneschlaw.com, 
rlemisch@beneschlaw.com;jsmith@beneschlaw.com;jhoover@beneschlaw.com;docket@benes
chlaw.com;ehein@beneschlaw.com  

Maria Aprile Sawczuk     masa@stevenslee.com  

Tara J. Schleicher     tschleicher@fwwlaw.com, 
ldemeter@fwwlaw.com;jayres@fwwlaw.com;cmontee@fwwlaw.com  

Karen Beth Shaer     kenneth_freda@gardencitygroup.com, 
jennifer.keough@gardencitygroup.com  

Vicki Lauren Shoemaker     vlshoemaker@mdwcg.com  

United States Trustee     USTPREGION03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV  

Kimberly A. Walsh     bk-kwalsh@oag.state.tx.us, sherri.simpson@oag.state.tx.us  

Christopher A. Ward     cward@polsinelli.com  

Helen Elizabeth Weller     dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com  

Duane David Werb     maustria@werbsullivan.com;riorii@werbsullivan.com  

Joanne Bianco Wills     jwills@klehr.com  

Karon Y. Wright     karon.wright@co.travis.tx.us, bkecf@co.travis.tx.us  

German Yusufov     pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov  

Joshua E. Zugerman     zugermanj@ballardspahr.com 

 
 And by causing a copy thereof to be enclosed in an envelope, postage prepaid, and the same 
deposited in the post office at Eden Prairie, Minnesota, directed to said person, at the address given 
below: 
 
Abatix Corp. 
2400 Skyline Dr. #400 
Mesquite, TX 75149 
 
Inocente Aguilar 
1816 Ingraham Street  
N Las Vegas, NV 89030 
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Armando Aguilar-Martinez 
1816 Ingraham Street  
Las Vegas, NV 89030 
 
Allweather Wood Treaters 
P.O. Box 227 
Washougal, WA 98671 
 
Nelson Ambriz 
4177 Jaqueline Way  
Las Vegas, NV 89115 
 
Jaime J. Ambriz-Carranza 
3967 Lamcome Street  
Las Vegas, NV 89115 
 
Andrea Sue Danelson-Dotson 
E. 24308 Dalke Ave. 
Otis Orchards, WA 99027 
 
Arent Fox LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW  
Washington, D.C., 20036 
 
Salvador Bandilla-Hdz 
1404 Pyramid Dr 119  
Las Vegas, NV 89108 
 
Manuel Bandilla-Hernandez 
1404 Pyramid Dr.  
Las Vegas, NV 89108 
 
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue  
Suite 801 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
Arturo Borroel 
2715 E Brooks Ave  
N. Las Vegas, NV 89030 
 
Bradlee R. Frazer 
Hawley Troxell Ennis & Hawley, LLP 
877 Main Street 
Suite 1000 
Boise, ID 83702 
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Brian J. Babcock 
Babcock Scott and Babcock 
505 East 200 South 
Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
 
CREDITOR LIQUIDITY, LP 
200 Business Park Drive, Suite 200  
Armonk, NY 10504 
 
Guadalupe Carrasco 
1650 Pecos Rd.  
Bldg. 4 , #2024 
TY 
Las Vegas, NV 89115 
 
Juan R. Carrasco 
1424 Smokey Glen Cir  
Las Vegas, NV 89110 
 
Ismael Casillas-Plascencia 
1101 Date Street  
Las Vegas, NV 89108 
 
Christopher W. Lampe 
Lampe and Fromson 
2005 "O" Street 
Merced, CA 95340 
 
Cobb Holman Lumber Company, Inc. 
Potter Minton 
110 N. College, Suite 500  
P.O. Box 359 
Tyler, TX 75710 
 
Deyvi D. Contreras-Ovando 
233 Flower Ave  
Apt. C 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
 
Craig Kidd 
Law Offices of Craig Kidd 
6606 Housman Street 
Houston, TX 77055 
 
Craig W. Christensen 
414 S. Garfield 
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Pocatello, ID 83204 
 
Dan L. Claiborne 
1025 South Broadway 
Carrollton, TX 75006 
 
David B. Johnston 
Livengood, Fitzgerald, PLLC 
121 Third Avenue 
P.O. Box 908 
Kirkland, WA 98083-0908 
 
David B. Mule 
FitzGerald & Mule LLC 
74-770 Highway 111 
Suite 205 
Indian Wells, CA 92210 
 
Joy B. Debus 
174 Kingsway Circle  
Charlotte, NC 28214-1315 
 
Dixon Big-O-Tires 
205 Stratford Avenue 
Dixon, CA 95620 
 
Donald A. Lattin 
Maupin, Cox & LeGoy 
4785 Caughlin Parkway 
Reno, NV 89519 
 
Douglas P. Flaherty 
Flaherty & Flaherty, APLC 
401 West "A" Street 
Suite 2220 
San Diego, CA 92101 
 
Elwood HA, L.L.C. 
Attn: Paul M. Weiser 
16435 North Scottsdale Road 
Suite 440 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-1754 
 
Efrain Espinoza 
6902 W. Lewis Ave.  
Phoenix, AZ 85035 
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Jose B. Espinoza 
2741 Arrowhead St.  
N. Las Vegas, NV 89030 
 
Executive Sounding Board Associates Inc. 
1350 Broadway  
Suite 702 
New York, NY 10018 
 
Erin R Fay 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell, LLP 
1201 North Market Street  
PO Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
Haneefah Moorehead 
Bremer Whyte Brown & O'Meara, LLP 
7670 W. Lake Mead Blvd. 
Suite 225 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
 
IKON Financial Services 
Bankruptcy Administration 
1738 Bass Road  
P.O. Box 13708 
Macon, GA 31208-3708 
 
James B. Alderman 
Fisher Pusch & Alderman LLP 
101 S. Capitol Boulevard  
Suite 500 
P.O. Box 1308 
Boise, ID 83702 
 
James L. Martin 
Moffatt, Thomas, Barrett, Rock & Fields, 
101 S. Capitol Blvd.  
10th Floor 
P.O. Box 829 
Boise, ID 83701-0829 
 
Jeffrey H. Ballin, Esq. 
Parker Nelson & Associates, Chtd. 
2460 Professional Court 
Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
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Jeffrey M. Roth 
Boone Karlberg, P.C. 
201 West Main, Ste 300 
Missoula, MT 59802 
 
Jonathan Lee Riches 
Federal Medical Center 
P.O. Box 14500 
Lexington, KY 40512 
 
Keith S. Knochel 
The Law Offices of Keith S. Knochel, P.C 
2135 Highway 95 
Suite 241 
Bullhead City, AZ 86442 
 
Kenneth J. Pineda 
227 East 6th Street 
Walsenburg, CO 81089 
 
Kevin S. Jones 
Christian, Samson & Jones, PLLC 
310 West Spruce Street 
Missoula, MT 59802 
 
Philip L. Kreitlein 
Kreitlein Law Group, LTD. 
470 E. Plumb Lane  
Suite 310 
Reno, NV 89502 
 
Kristan B. Blanford 
Hermes Sargent Bates, LLP 
901 Main Street 
Suite 5200 
Dallas, TX 75202 
 
Martin Leon 
8027 E 6th Ave  
Mesa, AZ 85208 
 
Louisiana Pacific Corporation 
Attn: Bruce J. Iddings 
P.O. Box 4000-98 
Hayden Lake, ID 83835-4000 
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Gamaliel Moreno 
1655 W Ajo Way NO 380  
Tucson, AZ 85713 
 
Morgan W. Richards, Jr. 
Richards Law Office 
804 East Pennsylvania Lane 
Boise, ID 83706 
 
Ramon Moya-Hernandez 
1695 Mary Jane Drive  
No E240 
Las Vegas, NV 89115 
 
Carlos J. Pena 
3904 Alameda Avenue  
Las Vegas, NV 89110 
 
Primeshares[212-889-9700] 
261 Fifth Avenue  
22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
 
Resinart, Inc. 
Gaines & Stacey, LLP 
Sherman L. Stacey  
1111 Bayside Drive, #280 
Corona del Mar, CA 92625 
 
Richard A. Capella 
Morris, Polich & Purdy, LLP 
1055 W. 7th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
 
Richard E. Guttentag 
Leiby Stearns & Roberts, P.A. 
1000 Sawgrass Corporate Pkwy. 
Suite 552 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33323 
 
Richard L. Whitley 
Rogers & Whitley, L.L.P. 
2210 San Gabriel 
Austin, TX 78705 
 
Miguel S. Robledo 
3224 E Brodi Ave  
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Las Vegas, NV 89101 
 
Robyn S. McClain 
Letofsky McClain 
3655 Nobel Dr. 
Ste. 400 
San Diego, CA 92122 
 
Edgar Romo 
702 W Montana  
Tucson, AZ 85706 
 
Jesus M. Romo 
702 W Montana St.  
Tuscan, AZ 85706 
 
Royal Mouldings Limited 
P.O. Box 610  
Attn: Melody C. Hogston 
Marion, VA 24354 
 
Juan M. Sainz-Pena 
3183 Burnahm Ave  
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
 
Jose Sanchez 
1424 Smokey Glen Cir  
Las Vegas, NV 89110 
 
Pedro Sanchez-Cortez 
364 N 15th Street  
No B FF 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
 
Scott W. Christensen 
Plant, Christensen & Kanell 
136 East South Temple 
Suite 1700 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Manuel Silva 
497 McKeller Ave No. 3  
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
 
Octaviano Soto-Flores 
3812 Surfrider Ln.  
Las Vegas, NV 89110 
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Jeffrey S. Stein 
The Garden City Group, Inc. 
105 Maxess Road  
Melville, NY 11747 
 
Thomas L. Appler 
Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman & Dick 
8444 Westpark Drive 
Suite 400 
McLean, VA 22102 
 
Phil Turner 
Kuhn Doyle & Kuhn PC 
603 West 8th Street  
Austin, TX 78701 
 
Miguel Valdez 
825 N Lamb Apt. No. 308  
Las Vegas, NV 89110 
 
Sally E. Veghte 
Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg & Ellers 
919 North Market Street  
Suite 1000 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
Aurelio Villa-Perez 
4480 Sirius Ave  
No F145 El 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
 
Vincent E. Rhynes 
1514 W. Manchester Ave. #5 
Los Angeles, CA 90047 
 
W&F Manufacturing, Inc. 
Susan E. Linard, Controller 
P.O. Box 30 
Glendale, CA 91209-0030 
 
William H. Milligan 
3300 Tea rose Drive 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 
 
William J. Ohle 
Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt 
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1211 S.W. Fifth Ave. 
Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97204 
 
William T. Robertson, III 
2470 Sand Ridge Drive 
Jackson, MS 39211 
 
Wilson Homes, Inc. 
c/o Thomas W. Isaac, Esq. 
Dietrich, Glasrud, Mallek & Aune  
5250 N. Palm Avenue, #402 
Fresno, CA 93704 
 
Luis Yepez-Salinas 
2944 N Pecos Rd  
Apt. No 204 
Las Vegas, NV 89115 
 
Zachary Smith 
McDonough Holland & Allen PC 
500 Capitol Mall 
18th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
Fernando Zepeda-C 
2537 E Tonopah Ave  
N. Las Vegas, NV 89030 
 
 
Dated November 13, 2009    /s/David G. Hellmuth     
       David G. Hellmuth 


